	4/2/04 04-07-	2004
	Form PTO-1594 Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or the teach.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gagliardi, Eugene D. Jr., and Kaplan, David Individual(s) General partnership Corporate-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Kaplan, David Internal Address: Street Address: 33 Hedgerow Run
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ௴No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Clark Summit State: Pennsylvania ZIP:18411 Individual(s) citizenship U.S. Association General partnership Limited Partnership
	Execution Date: January 20, 2004	Corporate-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	A > M
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/522,220; 76,522,221; 76/522,222 Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No. (\$) -2 Pl 2: 41.
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay K. Meadway, Esquire Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Street Address: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$90.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
04/06/2004 ECOC	City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19103-7599 PER 00000212 020755 76522220	8. Deposit account number: 02-0755 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:8521 40.00 BA / DO NOT YOUR THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY		
02 FC:8522	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay K Meadway Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature 3 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Eugene D. Gagliardi, Jr., having an address of 620 Wolfs Hollow Drive, Atglen, Pennsylvania 19310 and David Kaplan, having an address of 33 Hedgerow Run, Clark Summit, Pennsylvania 18411, have used and are using in their business the following trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, David Kaplan, a U.S. citizen, having an address of 33 Hedgerow Run, Clark Summit, Pennsylvania 18411, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof and applications therefor as set forth in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations and applications be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THERFORE, for good and valuation consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Eugene D. Gagliardi, Jr. and David Kaplan hereby assign to David Kaplan all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, and the registrations thereof and applications therefor as set forth in Schedule A, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements and said trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

EUGENE D.

DAVID KAPLAN

REEL: 002944 FRAME: 0679

SCHEDULE A

MARK SERIAL NOS.

Porklet 76/522,220 Beeflet 76/522,221 Vealet

76/522,222

PHL_A #1836428 v1

RECORDED: 04/02/2004

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002944 FRAME: 0680